GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE(ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR,GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 15th June, 2019

No.FEB.37/2019/48-A: In the interest of public service Sri Bhabananda Das, Accounts Officer, O/O Executive Engineer PWD Jorhat Electrical Division, Jorhat is hereby transferred and posted as Accounts Officer in the O/O the Executive Engineer Elect. Irrigation Division Guwahati against vacant post with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders.

No.FEB.37/2019/48-B: In the interest of public service Sri Rabindra Kr. Das, Accounts Officer,O/O Executive Engineer ,Irrigation Kaliabor & intd. Kollong Electrical Division (Irrigation) Nagaon is hereby transferred and posted as Accounts Officer in the O/O the Executive Engineer, PWD City – II Guwahati against vacant post with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders.

No.FEB. 37/2019/48-C: In the interest of public service Sri Pradip Kr. Talukdar, Accounts Officer O/O the Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division Guwahati is hereby transferred and posted as Accounts Officer in the O/O the Executive Engineer, PWD Plant Mechanical, Ulubari, Guwahati against vacant post with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders.

Sd/- Nitin Khade, IAS
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt.of Assam
<u>Finance (Estt.-B) Department</u>
Dated Dispur, the 15th June, 2019

Memo No.FEB. 37/2019/48-D,

Copy to:-

1. The P.S. to Hon'ble Finance Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwhati-6 for kind information of Hon'ble Minister.

2. The P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Deptt. for kind appraisal of Additional Chief Secretary.

3. The P.S. to Principal Secretary, Finance Deptt. for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.

4. The P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Deptt. for kind appraisal of

Commissioner & Secretary.

5. The Executive Engineer, PWD Jorhat Electrical Division, Jorhat/ Electrical Irrigation Division Guwahati/Irrigation Kaliabor Kollong Elect. Division (Irrigation) Nagaon/ PWD City – II Guwahati/Irrigation Division Guwahati/PWD Plant Mechanical, Ulubari, Guwahati information and necessary action.

 $6. \ \ The Treasury\ Officer/Jorhat/Nagaon/Kamrup(M).$

7. Sri Bhabananda Das, Accounts Officer, O/O Executive Engineer PWD Jorhat Electrical Division.

8. Sri Rabindra Kr. Das, Accounts Officer, O/O Executive Engineer Irrigation Kaliabor & intd. Kollong Electrical Division (Irrigation) Nagaon

9. Sri Pradip Kr. Talukdar, Accounts Officer O/O the Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division Guwahati.

10. Finance (e-Gu) Department for information and necessary uploading.

✓11. Office Copy.

By order etc..

Joint Secretary to the Govt.of Assam Finance (Estt.-B) Department